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Dunleavy Sean Chair Non-Voting State Regulator 

Michigan 

Department of 

Agriculture and 

Rural Development Lansing MI 517-243-8895 dunleavys@michigan.gov

Wood Sharon Vice Chair Voting Retail Food Industry H-E-B San Antonio TX 210-938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com

Algeo Susan Member Voting Food Industry 

Support

Savvy Food Safety, 

Inc.

MD MD 855-644-3787 susan@savvyfs.com

Anderson Tom

Member - new 

360 CEO

Voting

CERT ORG 360 Training Austin TX 512-212-7343 tom.anderson@360training.com

Borwegen Dawn Member Voting State Regulator Wyoming 

Department of 

Agriculture

Dubois WY 307-455-3144 dawn.borwegen@wyo.gov

Chapman Bryan Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - CERT ORG

StateFoodSafety Orem UT 801-494-1879 bchapman@statefoodsafety.com

Daniel Justin Member Voting Local Regulator Lincoln-Lancaster 

County Health 

Department

Lincoln NE 402-441-8033 jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov

Davis Shana Member Voting Retail Food Industry The Kroger 

Company

Nashville TN 859-619-0640 shana.davis@kroger.com

Dela Cruz Hector Member Voting Local Regulator Los Angeles County 

Environmental 

Health

Panorama 

City

CA 818-672-2230 hsdelacruz@gmail.com

Derr Samuel Member Voting TRAINING (he listed 

Academia but 

incorrect)

Elite Food Safety 

Training

Naperville IL 630-776-3430 sderr@elitefoodsafety.com

Guzzle Patrick Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - AT LARGE

Consultant / 

Training

Boise ID

208-371-0485 plguzzle@gmail.com

Halbrook Courtney Member Voting Food Service Industry Topgolf Dallas TX 704-236-0890 courtney.halbrook@topgolf.com

Hawley Jeff Member Voting Retail Food Industry Harris Teeter Matthews NC 704-844-3098 jhawley@harristeeter.com

Hussein Sima Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - 

INDEPENDENT

Ecolab Greensboro NC 336-931-2625 sima.hussein@ecolab.com
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Kender Linda Member Voting ACADEMIA Johnson & Wales 

University, CCA

Providence RI 401-598-1278 lkender@jwu.edu

Kramer Gina Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - AT LARGE

Savour Food Safety 

International, Inc.

Worthington OH 614-507-5105 gina@savourfoodsafety.com

Luebkemann Geoffrey Member Voting Food Service Industry Florida Restaurant 

& Lodging 

Association

Tallahassee FL 850-224-2250 gluebkemann@frla.org

Corchado Liz Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - CERT ORG

National Registry of 

Food Safety 

Professionals

Orlando FL 407-352-3830 

ext. 48126

lcorchado@nrfsp.com

McMillion Ryan Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - CERT ORG

Prometric Canton MD 443-455-6244 ryan.mcmillion@prometric.com

Paster Tara Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - TRAINING

Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA 610-970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com

Piche Kate Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - CERT ORG

National Restaurant 

Association / 

ServSafe

Chicago IL 312-261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Quam Susan Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - AT LARGE

Wisconsin 

Restaurant Assoc.

Madison WI 608-270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

Roughan George Member Voting Food Industry 

Support - TRAINING

TAP Series Westlake 

Village

CA 818-889-8799      

x 101

gr@tapseries.com

Smith Melissa

Member

At Large Food Industry Support Portland OR 503-729-5667 melissa.smith@efoodhandlers.com

Smith Terri Member Voting Retail Food Industry Publix Supermarkets Lakeland FL 813-404-6111 terri.smith2@publix.com

Straughn Ki Member Voting Local Regulator - AT 

LARGE

Public Health 

Seattle & King 

County

Bellevue WA 206-263-8088 kstraughn@kingcounty.gov

Tyjewski Susan Member Voting Food Service Industry 

- FOODSERVICE

CKE Restaurants 

Holdings, Inc.

Rancho 

Cucamonga

CA 714-254-4552 styjewski@ckr.com

Beckham Renee Member Voting Local Regulator Houston Health 

Department

Houston TX 832-393-5133 Renee.beckham@houstontx.gov

Brown Lydia Member Voting State Regulator - AT 

LARGE

RIDOH Center for 

Food Protection

Providence RI 401-222-7723 lydia.brown@health.ri.gov

Hilton DeBrena Member Voting Local Regulator - AT 

LARGE

Tulsa Health 

Department

Tulsa OK 918-595-4302 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Sweet Bridget Member Voting Academia Johnson & Wales Providence RI 774-434-5146 bridget.sweet@jwu.edu
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Jensen Joyce
Member

ACAC Representative
Local Regulator - 

retired

NE 423-316-1838 jljensen56@live.com

Albrecht Julie
Member

ACAC Representative
Dept. of Nutrition 

and Health 

Sciences, University 

Lincoln NE 402-464-2702 jalbrecht1@unl.edu

Krishna Vijay
Member

ANSI Representative
ANSI WA 202-331-3614 vkrishna@ansi.org

Woodley Cindy
Member

Advisor/Consultant
Professional Testing FL 407-264-2993 cdwoodley@proftesting.com

Conley Mark Member Voting Food Industry 

Support

National Restaurant 

Association

Chicago IL 312-676-7106 mconley@restaurant.org

Baker Michael Member Alternate Food Industry 

Support - CERT ORG

National Registry of 

Food Safety 

Professionals

Chicago IL 312-651-5783 mbaker@restaurant.org

Wittry Beth 
Member Federal Govt CDC 770-488-7333 Xks5@cdc.gov

Reed Kirsten Member Federal Govt CDC 404-498-5608 Ntz6@cdc.gov

Williams Laurie Member Federal Govt FDA WA 240-402-2938 laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov 
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